
C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

AUFBAUANLEITUNG
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
ASENNUSOHJE

DATE:

NOTICE D'INSTALLATION

25.8.2025



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 25.8.2025

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

1

704431

1

712335

2

712336

1

712346

1

712431

2

712458

1

712472

4

712473

1

712681

1

712746

8

712747

2

712748

4

712749

3

712751

2

712754

1

712797

1

712798

1

713013

1

713201



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 30.9.2025

EN/AS Impact Area 6 m2 

Falling Space 15 m2 

Grid size = 500 mm

35
0

4
20

38
0

690 1160

11
4

0

1850

4
23

0

4590

4
20

1:50

0 2



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 25.8.2025

1:50

0 2

2280

12
6

0

4590

4
23

0

1000

10
0

0
10

0
0

1500

EN/AS Impact Area 6 m2 

Falling Space 15 m2 



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 25.8.2025

+0

+580

+2360



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 25.8.2025

B
A

AB



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 25.8.2025

B

A
D

C

704431

711817

712472

712748712458

712681

712749

712751

713201

3x

712336

712473

712747

712346

2X

5X

3X



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 25.8.2025

A B

C D

1:50

+0

+300

+470

+1250

+2250

10
0

+0

+1250

+1970
+2070
+2170
+2250



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 25.8.2025

B

A D

C

712431

712748

712458 712473

712754

712749

2x

712335

712747

712473

3X



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 25.8.2025

A B

C D

1:50

+0

+240

+400

+1250

+0

+1020



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 25.8.2025

Max Falling Height



2

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711817 SLIDE ELEMENT 486x604x1484 1
2 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 3C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 20.10.2025
Doc.Code: 308181
Rev.: 1

713013

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

5 4 2

36

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712241 WALL ELEMENT 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4
5 909633 NUT M8 4
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 10.6.2025
Doc.Code: 301120
Rev.: 1

712431

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

3

2

5

4

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711701 STEP 12x200x680 1
2 901570 CLAMP 36x55x55 4
3 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 4
4 909633 NUT M8 4
5 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 23.9.2025
Doc.Code: 295200
Rev.: 1.1

712458

MODULE TEMPLATE



4 3

1

5 7 6

8

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711710 PLATE 12x343x747 2
2 914171 RAIL Ø34x598 1
3 909876 ALLEN SCREW M8x40 2
4 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 2
5 914858 SPECIAL NUT M8x12 8
6 909852 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 8
7 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 8
8 999561 THREAD GLUE HARD 10 g 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 22.10.2025
Doc.Code: 298274
Rev.: 1.1

712472

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

5     40 

4

3

1

3

5

2

6

4X

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 909519 FOUNDATION PLATE 380 x 380 x 45 1
2 908399 FOUNDATION ELEMENT 1
3 909638 WASHER 20 / 10,5 4
4 909639 BOLT M10x25 2
5 909637 NUT M10 2
6 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 25.9.2025
Doc.Code: 296670
Rev.: 1.1

712473

MODULE TEMPLATE



B

C

A

1.6

1.2

1.1

1.4

1.3

1.5

2.1

2.2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712681 ACCESS WALL 12x702x720 1

1.1 903176 CLAMP 4
1.2 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4
1.3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
1.4 909633 NUT M8 4
1.5 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
1.6 712680 ACCESS WALL PLATE 12x702x720 1
2 713201 SILL PLATE MODULE 70x436 1

2.1 713010 SILL PLATE 12x70x4 1
2.2 980100 SCREW Ø5x60 3C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 1.8.2025
Doc.Code: 304436
Rev.: 1

MI0039

MODULE TEMPLATE



2

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712470 BATTEN 40x45x730 2
2 980100 SCREW Ø5x60 6C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 31.10.2025
Doc.Code: 296734
Rev.: 1.1

712746

MODULE TEMPLATE



5     40 

A1 2

4x

B

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712079 BOOM 45x120x715 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 21.7.2025
Doc.Code: 297354
Rev.: 1

712747

MODULE TEMPLATE



A B

14

 100  16
 

2 3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711808 FLOOR 16x 1
2 709011 BATTEN 32x45x502 3
3 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 9
4 902270 SCREW Ø5x50 6C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

712748
1/1DATE: 21.7.2025



A

B

1

2

3 4

5

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914173 HAND GRIP 40x114x760 1
2 908057 CONNECTOR Ø32/29-L5/30 1
3 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 1
4 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 1
5 980152 WASHER Ø24/8.4x2 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 4.11.2025
Doc.Code: 295240
Rev.: 1.1

712754

MODULE TEMPLATE



A
1

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 702286 PRINTED LABEL 65x65 1
2 980114 SCREW Ø4x20 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 26.9.2025
Doc.Code: 297332
Rev.: 1.1

712797

MODULE TEMPLATE



A2

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 702339 PRINTED LABEL 118x78 1
2 980114 SCREW Ø4x20 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 26.9.2025
Doc.Code: 297334
Rev.: 1.1

712798

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

4     40 

2

1

2X

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711806 TOP HAT 98x98x12 1
2 902270 SCREW Ø5x50 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 26.9.2025
Doc.Code: 303499
Rev.: 1.1

712749

MODULE TEMPLATE



5     40 

A

 5
0

 
m

in

2

1

3

2X

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 2
2 914264 STREAMER 30x217x260 1
3 980152 WASHER Ø24/8.4x2 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 26.9.2025
Doc.Code: 294014
Rev.: 1.1

712751

MODULE TEMPLATE



C

A

D

2

B

1

8

7

78 5 3

2

4

6

3

5

1

10
 4

0
0

 

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 707133 PLATE 10x80x745 2
2 909855 ALLEN SCREW M8x35 4
3 980160 NUT M8 12
4 908021 BRACKET 3x212x214 2
5 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 12
6 901868 BAR 2
7 909210 BOLT M8x40 4
8 905051 WASHER Ø24/8.4 4
10 901115 U-PULTTI 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 4.11.2025
Doc.Code: 304940
Rev.: 2

704431

MODULE TEMPLATE



 S
 

 5
50

 

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 4.11.2025
Doc.Code: 304940
Rev.: 2

704431

MODULE TEMPLATE


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View  (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View8
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View  (2 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View4
	Detail View A (1 : 10)
	Detail View B (1 : 3)
	Detail View C (1 : 6)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View B (1 : 8)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Detail View B (1 : 8)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 1)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View  (1 : 5)
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Detail View A (1 : 4)
	Drawing View6
	Detail View B (1 : 5)
	Detail View C (1 : 4)
	Detail View D (1 : 5)
	Drawing View12

	Sheet2
	Drawing View10




